1.1	moves to amend the amendment (H4387A3) to H.F. No. 4387 as
1.2	follows:
1.3	Page 1, line 3, delete " <u>AND FIREARMS</u> "
1.4	Page 1, line 4, delete "and Firearms"
1.5	Page 1, line 5, delete everything after "laws" and insert "addressing orders for protection,
1.6	domestic violence, harassment, and stalking,"
1.7	Page 1, delete lines 6 to 9
1.8	Page 1, line 10, delete "called to an incident involving domestic violence;"
1.9	Page 2, line 1, delete everything after "(9)" and insert "a peace officer, as defined in
1.10	Minnesota Statutes, section 626.84, subdivision 1, paragraph (c), appointed by the Minnesota
1.11	Police and Peace Officers Association; and"
1.12	Page 2, line 2, delete everything after "(10)" and insert "a victim of domestic violence,
1.13	appointed by the commissioner of public safety."
1.14	Page 2, delete lines 3 and 4
1.15	Page 2, line 19, delete "the intersection between"
1.16	Page 2, line 20, delete "and firearm violence"
1.17	Page 2, line 21, delete "requiring the surrender of firearms by individuals subject to"
1.18	and insert " <u>on</u> "
1.19	Page 2, line 22, delete "convicted of" and delete "and convicted of" and delete "or" and
1.20	insert ", and"
1.21	Page 2, line 24, delete "requiring the surrender of firearms by individuals subject to an
1.22	order" and delete "or" and insert "and criminal penalties for"

- 2.1 Page 2, line 25, delete "<u>convicted of</u>" and delete "<u>or</u>" and insert "<u>and</u>"
  2.2 Page 2, line 27, delete "<u>requiring the surrender of firearms</u>" and insert "<u>for protection</u>
  2.3 <u>and criminal penalties for domestic assault, harassment, and stalking</u>"
  2.4 Page 2, line 28, delete everything after "<u>orders</u>"
  2.5 Page 2, line 29, delete "<u>by individuals subject to an order</u>" and delete "<u>or convicted of</u>"
  2.6 and insert "<u>and criminal penalties for</u>"
  2.7 Page 2, line 30, delete "or" and insert "and"
- 2.8 Page 3, line 1, delete "requiring the surrender of firearms,"
- 2.9 Page 3, line 2, delete "prioritizing practices"